
 
 

       

2025-2026 Smyer Bobcats & Lady Cats 

Varsity & JV Basketball Schedule 

DATE OPPONENT SITE JVG JVB VG VB 

Sat, Nov 1 # Olton # Olton 10:00  10:00  

Tue, Nov 4 # New Deal/Whitharral # Smyer 5:00  5:00  

Sat, Nov 8 Anton Anton   9:00  

Tue, Nov 11 Bovina Bovina 5:00  6:15  

Nov 13-15 Morton Tournament Morton TBD  TBD  

Tue, Nov 18 Olton Smyer 5:00  6:15  

Tue, Nov 18 Amherst Amherst    7:30 

Fri, Nov 21 New Deal New Deal 5:00  6:15  

Mon, Nov 24 Ralls Smyer   11:00 12:00 

Tue, Dec 2 Sudan Sudan 5:00  6:15  

Tue, Dec 2 Southcrest Southcrest    6:30 

Dec 4-6 Anton Tourney Anton   TBD TBD 

Tue, Dec 9 @ Cotton Center @ Smyer    7:30 

Dec 11-13 Smyer Tourney Smyer   TBD TBD 

Tue, Dec 16 Sands Sands 4:00 5:00 6:15 7:30 

Fri, Dec 19 Plains* Plains   3:30  

Fri, Dec 19 Tahoka Tahoka  XNo  X 

GYM CLOSED DEC 20-26th (UIL RULE) 

Mon, Dec 29       

Fri, Jan 2 Sundown* Smyer 4:00 5:00 6:15 7:30 

Tue, Jan 6 Morton* Morton 4:30 5:30 6:45 8:15 

Thu, Jan 9 Whiteface* Smyer 4:00 5:00 6:15 7:30 

Tue, Jan 13 Seagraves* Seagraves 5:00 5:00 6:15 7:30 

Fri, Jan 16 Ropes* Smyer 4:00 5:00 6:15 7:30 

Tue, Jan 20 Open      

Fri, Jan 23 Plains* Smyer 4:00 5:00 6:15 7:30 

Tue, Jan 27 Sundown* Sundown 5:00 5:00 6:15 7:30 

Fri, Jan 30 Morton* Smyer 4:00 5:00 6:15 7:30 

Tue, Feb 3 Whiteface* Whiteface 4:00 5:00 6:15 7:30 

Fri, Feb 6 Seagraves* Smyer 4:00 5:00 6:15 7:30 

Tue, Feb 10 Ropes* Ropes 4:00 5:00 6:15 7:30 

Fri, Feb 13 Open      

Tue, Feb 17 Plains* Plains  X  X 
Head Girls Coach: Todd Nichols​    ​ ​           Assistants:Jeremy Binion, Shelby Binion, Scott Funke 
Head Boys Coach: Jared Colley       ​ ​           Assistants:Corey Hatter, Trey Tarbet, Blaine Allen 

Superintendent: Chris Wade 
High School Principal: Matt Pond​            Elementary Principal: Andrea Gibson​          Athletic Director: Scott Funke 
# Scrimmage #​ ​ HOME GAMES IN BOLD​ ​    * District Game *​               @ Senior Night @ 
 


